Best Practices, Limitations, Conditions, Remarks, Important Notes, 

Valuation TOR. 

DECLARATION  BY VALUER FIRM 

i.  As a result of my appraisal and analysis, it is my considered opinion that the present fair market value of the 
above property in the prevailing condition with aforesaid specifications is Rs. 2,49,00,000/- (Rs. Two Crores 
Forty Nine Lakhs only). The Realizable value of the above property is Rs.2,11,65,000/- (Rupees Two Crores 
Eleven Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand only). The book value of the above property as of  XXX is Rs.   
 XXX (Rupees XXX only) and the d is t ress  va lue  Rs. 1,86,75,000/- (Rupees One Crores Eighty 
Six Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand only). 

ii.  Name & Address of Valuer 

company 

M/s R.K. Associates Valuers & Techno Engineering Consultants Pvt. 

Ltd. D- 39, 2nd floor, Sector- 2, Noida 

iii.  Enclosed Documents 

S.No Documents No. of Pages 

i.  General Details 02 

ii.